Project Number 2843 Signed:
  Title: Director of Operations
This certificate and its schedules may only be CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
reproduced in its entirety and without change Utrechtseweg 310,
 6812 AR, Arnhem,
 Netherlands
  Page 1 of 4
DQD 544.10  Rev 2018-04-20

A pressure vent cap is fitted to the top of the cell casing and this vents at a pressure of <0.15 bar.  The
cell is filled with gelled electrolyte and is maintenance free.
Typical cell type designation: S6PzVB67
S = Single posted cells, 6 = Number of positive plates, PzVB67 = Type (V = Evolution)
Variation 1 (dated 14 October 2005 re-issued 14 September 2006) - This variation introduced the
following changes:
i. The manufacturer’s name was changed from Hawker France S.A. to Hawker S.A.R.L.
ii. The introduction of minor modifications to the certified drawings, none of which affect aspects of
the product that are relevant to explosion safety.
Variation 2 (dated 14 September 2006) - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The addition of a mud space to the bottom of the cells.
Variation 3 (dated 6 August 2007) - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Following appropriate re-assessment to demonstrate compliance with the requirements of the
EN 60079 series of standards, the documents originally listed in section 9, EN 50014:1997
(amendments A1 to A2), EN 50019:2000 and EN 50281-1-1:1998, were replaced by
EN 60079-0:2006, EN 60079-7:2007, EN 61241-0:2006 and EN 61241-1:2004, the markings in section
12 were updated accordingly.
ii. Minor modifications of the certified drawings were recognised, these are amendments are in-line
with the new standards listed above and also correct typographical errors.
iii. An additional warning label was introduced; this uses an alternative label material and fixing method.
Variation 4 (dated 26 September 2007) - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. The addition of two alternative materials for cell enclosure.
Variation 5 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. To allow the introduction of an alternative polypropylene copolymer housing material.
ii. The recognition of minor drawing modifications; these amendments are administrative or involve
changes to the design that do not affect the aspects of the product that are relevant to explosion
safety.
iii. To recognise a rise in the maximum discharge current from 270 A to 310 A.
iv. Drawings SIRAATEX1, SIRAATEX4 P25127 and P25128 are amended to remove reference to the
minimum contact area.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 03ATEX3087U
 Issue 9
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem Netherlands
DQD 544.10 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 3 of 4
v. Drawings SIRAATEX1, SIRAATEX4 P25127, P25128, P24807 and P24808 have been modified to
include a wider range of cable cross sections.
vi. To allow the PzVB 26, PzVB 54 and PzVB 92  cells to be removed.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report no. Comment
0 3 April 2003 R53A9706A The release of the prime certificate in the name of